RECEIVED CENTRAL FAX CENTER

| ` | ENTRAL PAX CENTER |
|--|--|
| | MAR 2 · 2 2007 |
| N3-28 | 5-2007 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC |
| Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC |
| | |
| | (450) 184); 881)8 183); 484) (88) |
| To the Director of the U.S. Paten. | .woled (ea) sacrobba wen ethe new address(ea) below. |
| Name of conveying party(ies) | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) |
| Hon Hai Precision Industry Co., LTD. | Nanie: Hong Fu Jin Precision Industry (Shenzhen) Co., LT |
| | Internal Address: |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached Yes X No | 0 |
| 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): | Street Address: No. 2, 2nd Donghuan Road, |
| Execution Date(s) March 15, 2007 | Longhua Town, Bao'an District, |
| X Assignment Merger | O's Shenzhen |
| Security Agreement Change of Name | City: Shenzhen , |
| Joint Research Agreement | State: Guangdong Province |
| Government Interest Assignment | Country: China Zip: 518109 |
| Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License | |
| Other | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? X Yes N |
| Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) | docurnent is being filed together with a new application B. Patent No.(s) |
| | 2.1 223/6/10/69 |
| 11/308,692 | |
| B_121171 | Habitat Tues VIII |
| 5. Name and address to whom correspondence | tached? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents |
| concerning document should be mailed: | involved: 1 |
| Name: Wei-Te CHUNG | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 : |
| Internal Address: | Authorized to be charged by credit card |
| | X Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| Street Address: PCE Industry, Inc. | Enclosed |
| 458 E. Lambert Rd. | None required (government interest not affecting title |
| City: Fullerton | 8. Payment information |
| State: CA Zip: 92835 | a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers |
| Phone Number: (714) 626-1240 | i |
| Fax Number: (714) 738-4649 | b. Deposit Account Number 50-3789 |
| Email Address: | Authorized User Name Wei-Te CHUNG |
| 1-1-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11 | 1. 11 -17 |
| 9. Signature: | Date |
| Wei-Te CHVING | Total number of pages including cover 5 |
| Name of Person Signing | sheet, attachments, and documents: |

Occuments to be recorded (rectating cover sheet) should be faxed to (671) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

03/27/2007 MJAMA 00000053 503789 11308692 01 FC:8021 40.00 DA

01 FU: 8021 40: 50 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-3/6 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID:7147384649 * DURATION (mm-ss):02-16

REEL: 019089 FRAME: 0962

MAR-22-2007 17:55

RECEIVED CENTRAL FAX CENTER

7147384649 P.Ø2

MAR 2 2 2007

| Recordation Form Cover Sheet Continuation PATENTS ONLY To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. | | | | |
|--|---|--|--|--|
| 1. Name of additional conveying party(ies) | Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 2. Name and address of additional receiving party(ies) Additional Party One: Name: HON HAI PRECISION INDUSTRY CO., LTD. Internal Address: 66 CHUNG SHAN ROAD City: TU-CHENG CITY State: TAIPEI HSIEN Country: TAIWAN, R.O.C. Zip: | | | |
| 4. Additional application or patent number(s): A. Additional Patent Application No.(s) | B. Additional Patent No. (s) | | | |
| | | | | |

PAGE 2/5* RCVD AT 3/22/2007 9:16:50 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-3/6 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID:7147384649 * DURATION (mm-ss):02-16

PATENT

REEL: 019089 FRAME: 0963

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATIONS

WHEREAS, HON HAI PRECISION INDUSTRY CO., LTD. (hereinafter HON HAI) of 66 Chung Shan Road, Tu-Cheng City, Taipei Hsien, Taiwan, R.O.C. is the owner of the U.S. patent applications listed below by virtue of assignments recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, also as listed below.

| Application No. | Filing Date | Assignment Recorded | |
|------------------|---------------|---------------------|--------------|
| Application 140. | | <u>Reel</u> | <u>Frame</u> |
| 11/308,692 | Apr. 22, 2006 | 017512 | 0468 |
| 11/552,980 | Oct. 26, 2006 | 018437 | 0494 |

WHEREAS, HONG FU JIN PRECISION INDUSTRY (SHENZHEN)
CO., LTD. (hereinafter HONG FU JIN) of No. 2, 2nd Donghuan Road, Longhua Town,
Bao'an District, Shenzhen City, Guangdong Province 518109, P.R.C. is desirous of
acquiring the above identified U.S. patent applications to be obtained therefrom.

THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, HON HAI hereby sells, assigns and transfers to HONG FU JIN, its successors and assigns, 50% of the entire right, title and interest in the applications listed above and any divisions or continuations thereof, and any U.S. patents issuing out of said application or any division or continuation thereof, and any reissues or extensions of the listed and any of such U.S. patents. The Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office is hereby authorized and requested to issue such U.S. patents to HONG FU JIN and HON HAI jointly.

HON HAI hereby covenants that it has full right to convey 50% of the entire right, title and interest in the U.S. patent applications listed above, and has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

1

HON HAI further covenants that it will, at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title in U.S. patent applications listed above, or any U.S. patents that may be granted therefrom, and if HONG FU JIN, or its assignee, desires to claim priority under the International Convention, make a substitute, divisional or continuation application, or to secure a reissue or extension of a U.S. patent, or to file a disclaimer relating thereto, that it will upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and do all lawful acts requisite for the such purposes.

Executed and delivered this Lithday of March, 2007

HON HAI PRECISION INDUSTRY CO., LTD.

Name: PIAOXU

Title: General Counsel



Day: Friday Date: 3/23/2007

Time: 06:57:16

PALM INTRANET

Application Number Information

Application Number: 11/308692

Assignments

Filing or 371(c) Date: 04/22/2006 eDan

Effective Date: 04/22/2006

Application Received: 04/22/2006

Pat. Num./Pub. Num: /20070029983

Issue Date: 00/00/0000

Date of Abandonment: 00/00/0000

Attorney Docket Number: US7623

Status: 93 /NOTICE OF ALLOWANCE MAILED -- APPLICATION

RECEIVED IN OFFICE OF PUBLICATIONS

Confirmation Number: 3691

Examiner Number: 73057 / VU, BAO

Group Art Unit: 2838

Class/Subclass:

323/274.000

Lost Case: NO

Oral Hearing: NO

Interference Number:

Unmatched Petition: NO

L&R Code: Secrecy Code:1

Third Level Review: NO

Secrecy Order: NO

Desc.

Mail N/=.

Status Date: 02/16/2007

Waiting for Response

IFW IMAGE

Title of Invention: LINEAR VOLTAGE REGULATOR WITH SELECTABLE OUTPUT

VOLTAGE

| Bar Code PALM Location Location Date | Charge to Loc | Charge to Name | Employee Name | Location |
|--------------------------------------|---|---------------------|----------------|-----------|
| Appln Contents Retition info | y/Agentinfo | : 18 Continuity/Rec | exam 400 Eofel | un Date 3 |
| Search Another: Application# | Sealci | or Patent# | Sear | di l |
| PCT / | Search; | or PG PUBS# | | Seglete |
| Attorney Docket # | M. Alexandre and a second a second and a second a second and a second a second and a second and a second and | Search | | |
| Bar Code # | Sear | er | | |

To go back use Back button on your browser toolbar.

Back to PALM | ASSIGNMENT | OASIS | Home page

REEL: 019089 FRAME: 0966

RECEIVED CENTRAL FAX CENTER

MAR 2 2 2007

PTC/S9/96 (09-04)
Approved for use through 07/31/2009, CMB 0691-0/031
U.S. Patent and Trademerk Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a wild Calif. control number.

| STATEMENT UNDER 37 CFR 3.73(b) | | |
|--|--|--|
| Applicant/Patent Owner: HON HAI PRECISION INDUSTRY CO., LTD. | | |
| Application No./Patent No.: 11/308,692 Filed/Issue Date: <u>Apr. 22, 2006</u> | | |
| Entitled: LINEAR VOLTAGE REGULATOR WITH SELECTABLE OUTPUT VOLTAGE | | |
| HON HA! PRECISION INDUSTRY CO. LTD. 3 Corporation | | |
| etates that it is: 1. ithe assignce of the entire right, title, and interest; or | | |
| 2. an assignee of less than the entire right, title and interest. The extent (by parcantage) of its ownership interest is% | | |
| in the patent application/patent identified above by virtue of either: | | |
| An assignment from the inventor(s) of the patent application/patent identified above. The assignment was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel <u>017512</u> , Frame <u>0468</u> , or for which a copy thereof is attached. OR | | |
| B. A chem of title from the inventor(s), of the patent application/patent identified above, to the current assignee as shown below: | | |
| 1. From:To: | | |
| The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Tredemark Office at Real, or for which a copy thereof is attached. | | |
| 2. From:To: | | |
| The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Real, Frame, or for which a copy thereof is attached. | | |
| 3. From: | | |
| The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademerk Office at | | |
| Reel, Frame, or for which a copy thereof is attached. | | |
| Additional documents in the chain of title are listed on a supplemental sheet. | | |
| Copies of assignments or other documents in the chain of title are attached. [NOTE: A separate copy (i.e., a true copy of the original assignment document(s)) must be submitted to Assignment Division in accordance with 37 CFR Part 3, if the assignment is to be recorded in the records of the USPTO. See MPEP 302.06] | | |
| | | |
| The undersigned (whose title is supplied below) is authorized to act on behalf of the assignee. March 15, 2007 | | |
| Signature Date | | |
| PIAO YU 886-2-22683486 | | |
| Printed or Typed Name Telephone Number | | |
| General Counted | | |
| Title! This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 3.73(b). The information is required to obtain a parent by the public which to be the food by the | | |

This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 3,73(b). The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentially is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 12 minutes to complete, including gethering, preparing, and submitting the completed application from the USPTO. Time with vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments, on the amount of time you require to complete this form endor suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissionar for Patenta, P.O. Box 1459, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

If you need assistance in completing the form, cell 1-800-PTC-9199 and select option 2.

PAGE 5/5 * RCVD AT 3/22/2007 9:16:50 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-3/6 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID:7147384649 * DURATION (mm-ss):02-16 TAL P. Ø5

PATENT REEL: 019089 FRAME: 0967

RECORDED: 03/22/2007